

P

SLP(Crl.)No. 1001 OF 2005
ITEM No.MM-7

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1001/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CRLOP (MD)6167/04
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS BENCH AT MADURAI)

PRINCE PACKIARAJ AND ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP. BY INS.OF POLICE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, direction to deposit the amount as a condition precedent for grant of anticipatory bail is stayed till the next date of hearing. However, the other conditions imposed shall remain unmodified.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master