

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1001/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CRLOP(MD) No. 6167/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRINCE PACKIARAJ AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP. BY INS.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv. for
Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the counsel for the proposed impleading party, defects in filing of the application for impleadment are ignored. However, the counsel is directed to furnish the address of the applicant forthwith.

Counsel for the petitioners does not object to the impleadment of the applicant as party respondent in the proceedings. Accordingly, applicant-M/s. SRF Polymer Ltd. is ordered to be impleaded as respondent no.2.

Counter-affidavit be filed within four weeks from today and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master