

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P.No.8831/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.795 OF 2006

PRINCE PACKIARAJ AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP. BY INS.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

CrI.M.P. is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to deposit a sum of Rupees two lakhs within one week from tomorrow.

Dasti permitted.

.....J

.....

INHA]

[S.B. S

.....J

.....

R BHANDARI]

[DALVEE

NEW DELHI

AUGUST 28, 2006

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

CRLMP.NO. 8831/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 795 OF 2006

PRINCE PACKIARAJ AND ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP. BY INS.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time for depositing the money)

Date: 28/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CrI.M.P. is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to deposit a sum of Rupees two lakhs within

one week from tomorrow.

Dasti.

(O.P.Sharma)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

Court Master

j)